

12-14-2017

Safaris Unlimited, LLC v. Von Jones Respondent's Brief 3 Dckt. 44914

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Safaris Unlimited, LLC v. Von Jones Respondent's Brief 3 Dckt. 44914" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6840.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6840

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

SAFARIS UNLIMITED, LLC, a Georgia
limited liability company,

Plaintiff/Respondent/Cross-appellant,

v.

MIKE VON JONES,

Defendant/Appellant/Cross-respondent.

Supreme Court Docket No. 44914-2017
Twin Falls County Case No. CV-2013-2706

RESPONDENT / CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Fifth Judicial District of the State of Idaho,
in and for the County of Twin Falls

Honorable Randy J. Stoker, District Judge, Presiding

**ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT /
CROSS-RESPONDENT**

Theodore R. Larsen (ISB #8193)
WILLIAMS, MESERVY & LOTH SPEICH, LLP
P.O. Box 168
Jerome, Idaho 83338

**ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT /
CROSS-APPELLANT**

David W. Gadd (ISB #7605)
WORST, FITZGERALD & STOVER, PLLC
P.O. Box 1428
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1428

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Authorities ii

I. ARGUMENT 1

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT FIND THAT THE SLIGAR
 LAWSUIT HAD ANY VALUE. 1

 B. THE “ADDITIONAL CIRCUMSTANCE” REQUIRED TO SET
 A SHERIFF’S SALE ASIDE MUST RELATE TO THE SALE,
 NOT THE NATURE OF THE PROPERTY BEING SOLD..... 3

 C. IDAHO CODE § 11-304 HAS NO BEARING ON THIS CASE. 5

 D. JONES’S PUBLIC POLICY ARGUMENTS SHOULD BE DIRECTED
 TO THE LEGISLATURE, AS THEY ADDRESS WHETHER THE
 SLIGAR LAWSUIT SHOULD BE EXEMPT FROM EXECUTION,
 NOT WHETHER THE SHERIFF’S SALE SHOULD BE SET ASIDE..... 5

II. CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lemp v. Lemp, 32 Idaho 397, 184 P. 222 (1919)..... 7
Phillips v. Blazier-Henry, 154 Idaho 724, 302 P.3d 349 (2013) 3, 4, 5
Tudor Engineering Co. v. Mouw, 109 Idaho 573, 709 P.2d 146 (1985)..... 3
Young v. Wright, 77 Idaho 244, 290 P.2d 1086 (1955) 7

Statutes

Idaho Code § 11-201..... 6
Idaho Code § 11-304..... 5
